

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Bill No. 988, Page 1, In the Title, Lines 2 and 3, by deleting the words "medical
2 helicopters, with an emergency clause" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "emergency services,
3 with an emergency clause for a certain section"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill and page, Section 190.265, Line 5, by deleting the number "190.214" and
6 inserting in lieu thereof the number "190.241"; and
7

8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 18, by inserting after all of said section and line the
9 following:
10

11 "Section 1. The board of registration for the healing arts shall have sole authority to
12 establish education requirements for physicians who practice in an emergency department of a
13 facility designated as a trauma, STEMI, or stroke center by the department under this section. The
14 department shall deem such education requirements promulgated by the board of registration for the
15 healing arts sufficient to meet the standards for designations under this section."; and
16

17 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section B, Line 2, by deleting the words "section A" and inserting
18 in lieu thereof the words "the enactment of section 190.265 of section A"; and
19

20 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 5, by deleting the words "section A" and inserting
21 in lieu thereof the words "the enactment of section 190.265 of section A"; and
22

23 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
24 accordingly.
25
26
27
28
29

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____